3

FILED ATT

2000 056280

2000 AUG -8 AM 10: 17

Mail Tax Bills to: 3441 Highway Avenue Highland, Indiana 46322

MORTS W. CARTER

## TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that CRAWFORD J. WILLISON AND EILEEN E. WILLISON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, IN TRUST AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE WILLISON GRANTOR TRUST BY TIMOTHY J. WILLISON AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, of Lake County, in the State of Indiana, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to: DUANE M. GRISH of Lake County, State of Indiana, for an in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following Real Estate in Lake County, Indiana:

LOT 22 IN BLOCK 2 IN DOUTHETT'S ADDITION TO HIGHLAND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 27, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

a/k/a 3441 Highway Avenue, Highland, Indiana 46322 Key No. 27-61-24 Unit No. 16

This conveyance is made subject to the following:

- 1. The terms, covenants, easements, limitations, and restrictions contained in any instrument of record affecting the use or occupancy of said Real Estate;
- 2. All applicable subdivision, building, and zoning laws of the governmental bodies having jurisdiction of the above described realty;

  This Document is the property of
  - 3. Real estate taxes for the year 2000, payable in 2001, and subsequent years;

4. Roads and highways, streets and alleys; County Reco

- 5. Limitation by fences and/or other established boundary lines;
- 6. Easements, if any, for established ditches and/or drains.

This Deed is executed pursuant to, and in the exercise of, the power and authority granted to and vested in the said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to the said Trustee in pursuance of the Trust Agreement above mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CRAWFORD J. WILLISON AND EILEEN E. WILLISON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, IN TRUST AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE WILLISON GRANTOR TRUST BY TIMOTHY J. WILLISON AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, sets his hand and seal this 25 day of July, 2000.

CRAWFORD J. WILLISON AND EILEEN E. WILLISON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, IN TRUST AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE WILLISON GRANTOR TRUST BY TIMOTHY J. WILLISON AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

By: Timothy L Willison, as Successor Trustee ORY EMERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO

**/**0

STATE OF INDIANA ) SS: COUNTY OF LAKE )

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County and State, this day of Mg 2000, 2000 ponally appeared the within named CRAWFORD J. WILLISON AND EILEEN E. WILLISON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, IN TRUST AS COTRUSTEES OF THE WILLISON GRANTOR TRUST BY TIMOTHY J. WILLISON AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTED THE RENAMEN EXECUTION of the foregoing Deed as his free and voluntary act, acting as Trustee.

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

Kim A. Digz Notar Public

My Commission Expires: 02/15/07 County of Residence: Lake

This Instrument Prepared by:

ROBERT M. SCHWERD, #220-45, Hilbrich, Cunningham & Schwerd

2637 - 45th Street, Highland, Indiana 46322

Phone: (219) 924-2427

Phone: (219) 924-2427

\*\*\* NO LEGAL OPINION RENDERED \*\*\*

F32287

HOLD FOR FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

18.00

25×[U]

1. DECEASED-NAME (First Middle ) EILEEN E. WILLISON	.m)	ER IC 1 <del>8-</del> 37-1-10	1 SEX		E OF DEATH		EATH Stores Day 11)
A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se. AGE - Last Birthday			DATE OF SIRTH (Me D		July 6, 199	
314-14-4695	(Years) 76	Months Days H		an 8, 1923 Place of Death (Che	*	GARY, IN	
A U.S. VETERAN?	N/A	HOSPITAL Inputer		OTHER	ursing Home	Other (Spe	olfy)
8b. FACILITY NAME (If not instant 3441 HIGHWAY AVEN	•			WN OR LOCATION OF E		LAKE	DEATH
10. MARITAL STATUS	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wile, give melden nem	18		OCCUPATION (Give Idn working life. Do not use	d of work		SINESS INDUSTRY
Married	NONE		DMEMAKER	4 10		OWN HOM	E
	LAKE	HIGHLAND			T AND NUMB	AVENUE	
13e. ZIP CODE 13f. INSIDE CIT	LIMITS 14. CITIZEN OF Yes WHAT COUNTY	18. WAS DECEDENT OF HI	SPANIC ORIGIN? (If yee specify Cuben,	18. RACE - America Block, White, et		17. DECE (Specify only	DENT'S EDUCATION highest grade compl
46322 139 ON A FARM	USA This I	Documen	. • . •	(Speely)	rtv	Elementary/Beconstary	(0-12) College
18. PATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, C	aut)		18. MOTH	ER'S NAME (First, Middle,	y	OI.	
THOMAS L. DAVIS		e Lake Co	LOIVA	WALLACE or or Rural Route Number	Ciby or Town	State Zin Codel	30c. Relationship
CRAWFORD WILLISON				HIGHLAND, IN	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Husband
	Entombment  Removel from State	21b. DATE AND PLACE OF Cother place)	DISPOSITION (Name of	cornetery, grematory or	210	LOCATION - City of	r Town State
☐ Daneton ☐ Other (Specify)		Jul 9, 1999 ELMWOOD CEME	TERY		Н	lammond, IN	
22a EMBALMER'S NAME C. WILLIAM MCCOY		22b. EMBALMER'S LICEN FDO1013612	ISE NO.	23. WAS DEATH	REPORTED 1	TO CORONER?	
MA SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRE	стову	Stb. LICEN	BE NUMBER	SS. NAME ADDRESS	AND LICENSE	NUMBER OF FUNER	WL HOME
The Co.	Lut	(of Lice		FH83002801 BOCKEN FUI			
20. PART / Enter the cell	MUC	FDO101		7042 KENNEL	Y AVEN	UE, Hammo	Approximate
	or heart failure. List only one call	me on each fine					
errest, shock,			DER'S				Interval Between
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	Co	to for as a consequence of		Ar.	<u>-est</u>		Orași and De
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death	DUE CO	ardiopol.	Arto	A Ar	isea.	· /	Plan
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate sauce	b. Due	TO ON AS A CONSIGUENCE OF	Arto Lun	A Ar		· /	Plan
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death	b. Due	TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Arto Lun	A Ar	isea.	· /	Onest and Dec
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death Conditions if any which gave rise to the introducte source stating the underlying	DUE DUE	TO ION AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Arto Lun	Ar,	WAS AN AN PERFE		Interval Between Ornest and Dec O C O A T C O
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last	DUE DUE	TO ION AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Arte Lun Pregna Poetra (Yea or n	Ar,	WAS AN AN PER (Yes 1999)	0	Transition of Completion of Co
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART II. Other significant conditions	b. Due of	TO ON AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Arte	Ar,	WAS AN AN PERMITTING (You Page)	TLED	Interval Between Ornest and Dec SCON  Year  Month  WERE AUTOPSY FI  AVAILABLE PRIOR  COMPLETION OF C
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART II. Other significant conditions  20s. CERTIFIER (Check only	DUE DUE  Conditions constituting to disp	TO ION AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	PAC 40  LUN PROMAPORE PREGNA POSTPAI (You or n  NO	Card	WAS AN AN PERFORMANCE OF THE PER	TLED 8 2000	WERE AUTOPSY FI AVAILABLE PRIOR OF DEATH (Yes of No.
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Pinel disease or condition resulting in death Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART II. Other significant conditions  20s. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	DUE  DUE  O. D	TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF TO (OR AS A CONSEQUEN	PRECINAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EDENT INT OR SO DAYS  WITCH SO DAYS  and place and due to the socured at the time, date, and gi	WAS AN AN PER TOWN (You Town A LOC and place on and place on any and chus to the town and place on the town town the town town town town town town town town	TLED  128 2000 d due to the sause(s) on the sause(s) and ma	WERE AUTOPSY PI AVAILABLE PRIOR OF DEATHY (Yes of No
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rice to the introducte cause stating the underlying cause last  PART II. Other significant conditions  Eds. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	DUE  DUE  O. D	TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	PRECINAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EDENT INT OR SO DAYS  WITCH SO DAYS  and place and due to the socured at the time, date, and gi	WAR AN	TLED  TLED  TOPE 2000  If due to the reasons)	WERE AUTOPSY FI AVAILABLE PRIOR  COMPLETION OF COF NO  as stated.  ATE SIGNED (More)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rice to the immediate cause stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  20s. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of axa ERTIFIER ON WHO COMPLETED GAUSE O	TO OOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONSEQUENCE OF	er. WAS DEC. PRICONA POSTPAI (Yes or n No ourned at the time, date, on in my spinion death or opinion death or opinion death or	EDENT INT OR SO DAYS ON and place and due to the socured at the time, date at the time, date, and place	WAR AN	TLED  TLED  TLED  TLED  THE 2000  THE SERVICE  THE SERVIC	WERE AUTOPSY FI AVAILABLE PRIOR  COMPLETION OF COF NO  as stated.  ATE SIGNED (More)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate saure stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  20a. CERTIFIER (Chack only one)  20b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OR CE 100 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERS JOHN HOEHN, D.O.,	DUE  DUE  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the HEALTH OFFICER On the best CORONER On the best of exa ERTIFIER  ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE C  505 W. LINCOLN H	TO OOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONSEQUENCE OF	PRECINAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EDENT INT OR SO DAYS ON and place and due to the socured at the time, date at the time, date, and place	WAS AN AN PER TIME (Yes Time) No can A UG and place and place and the to	TLED  128 2000  13 due to the security  15 ENJAM  1NTY AUD	WERE AUTOPSY P AVAILABLE PRIOR NO NO SE STATED.  ATT SIGNED (More NO PY P 99)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rice to the immediate cause stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  20s. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	DUE  DUE  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the HEALTH OFFICER On the best CORONER On the best of exa ERTIFIER  ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE C  505 W. LINCOLN H	TO OOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONSEQUENCE OF	er. WAS DEC. PRICONA POSTPAI (Yes or n No ourned at the time, date, on in my spinion death or opinion death or opinion death or	SEDENT SO DAYS OF SO DAYS OF STULITY OF STUL	WAS AN AI PER TON OF THE PER TON OF	TLED  BENJAM  JNTY AUD	WERE AUTOPSY P AVAILABLE PROM NO NO SE STATED.  ATT SIGNED (Morre NO P)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate saure stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  20a. CERTIFIER (Chack only one)  20b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OR CE 100 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERS JOHN HOEHN, D.O.,	DUE  DUE  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the HEALTH OFFICER On the best CORONER On the best of exa ERTIFIER  ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE C  505 W. LINCOLN H	TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	er. WAS DEC. PRICONA POSTPAI (Yes or n No ourned at the time, date, on in my spinion death or opinion death or opinion death or	SEDENT SO DAYS OF SO DAYS OF STULITY OF STUL	WAS AN AI PER TON OF THE PER TON OF	TLED  12 2000  13 doe to the except)  15 the except)  15 the except)  17 AUD  17 AUD	WERE AUTOPSY P AVAILABLE PROM NO NO SE STATED.  ATT SIGNED (Morre NO P)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which generates to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART II. Other significant conditions  Edu. CERTIFIER (Chaot: enty one)  BSb. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CE ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL OF PERSON ON THE CONTROL ON THE	DUE  DUE  DUE  DUE  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the HEALTH OFFICER On the besis CORONER On the besis of exa ENTIFIER  CON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF 505 W. LINCOLN H  E  DATE OF INJUINATION ON YOU (Merch Day You	TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	er. WAS DEC PRECINA POSTPAL (Yes or in No surred at the time, date, on in my spinion deeth of opinion deeth occurred the time, and t	EDENT NT OR SO DAYS OF and place and due to the socured at the time, date, and pl and the time, date, and pl and MEDICA  PROT  And DES	WAS AN AN PER TOWN (190 PER TOWN 190 PER TOW	TLED  128 2000  13 days to the reason(s)  15 DENJAM  16 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  18	WERE AUTOPSY F AVAILABLE PRIOR OOF DEATH? (You NO ASS SIGNED. ATT BIONED (More)
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Pinel disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rice to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  20s. CERTIFIER (Check entry ene)  S8b. SIGNATURE AND STITLE OF CE S8b. SIGNATURE AND STOPPERS OF PERS JOHN HOEHN, D.O.,  21. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE  Accident Pavestigat  Accident Could not seed to see	DUE  DUE  DUE  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the HEALTH OFFICER On the basis CORONER On the basis of exa ENTIFIER  ON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE C  505 W. LINCOLN H  E  Ma. DATE OF INJUI (Menth Day Ye)  Son  Bas. PLACE OF INJUI CALORING ON THE	TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONSEQUENCE OF	P. WAS DEC PRECINA POSTOR NO NO CURTOD at the time, data, in in my spinion death occurred at the time, data, in the my spinion death occurred at the time, data, in the my spinion death occurred at the time, data, in the my spinion death occurred at the time, data, in the time, data, and	SEDENT SO DAYS OF SO DAYS OF STULITY OF STUL	WAS AN AN PER TOWN (190 PER TOWN 190 PER TOW	TLED  128 2000  13 days to the reason(s)  15 DENJAM  16 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  18	WERE AUTOPSY PI AVAILABLE PRIORI NO  SO STATE NO  TE PRIED (Morris D  ATE PRIED (Morris D  ATE PRIED (Morris D  ATE PRIED (Morris D  ATE PRIED (Morris D
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death  Conditions if any which gave rice to the immediate sause stating the underlying cause last  PART IL Other significant conditions  EDG. CERTIFIER (Chack only one)  Bab. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OR CE OF PERS JOHN HOEHN, D.O.,  31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE  Accident Pending Investigat	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination of examination of the basis of examination of examination of examination of examination of the basis of examination of	TO FOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF THE CONSEQUENCE OF	er. WAS DEC PRECINA POSTPAL (Yes or no No oursed at the time, date, on in my spirion death or opinion death occurred at the time, date, on in my spirion death occurred at the time, date, on in my spirion death occurred at the time, date, on in my spirion death occurred at the time, date, or no no occurred at the time, date, or no occurred at th	SEDENT SO CAPS TO SEDENT SO CAPS OF STUDIES OF SO CAPS OF STUDIES	WAS AN AN AN PER	TLED  128 2000  13 days to the reason(s)  15 DENJAM  16 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  17 DENJAM  18	WERE AUTOPSY F AVAILABLE PRIOR OOF DEATH? (You NO ASS SIGNED. ATT BIONED (More)

25×U

eing requested bursue Jts statutor	TATE: The Soc: Security by this state agency in orde or Tesponsibility. Disclosure will be go penary for refus	r to	NDIANA S	TATE DEPA	RTMENT	OF HE/	ALTH		
ocal No9	035-77	•••••	_	ERTIFICATI	E OF DEAT	ГН	State	No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
YPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED-NAME (First N				2 56	-	30 TIME OF DEAT	1	ATH same day "" per 13, 1999
IN ERMANENT BLACK INK	Crawford  4. *socul security number 306-03-5273	8	AGE—Last Britiday (Years) 87	Willison St UNDER 1 YEAR Merete Deye		e DATE OF BIR	ITH (Ma. Day. Yr)	7 BIRTHPLACE (GA	y and Sam or Farage Country!  Illinois
	& WAS DECEDENT A U.B. VETERANT NO		N LAST SERVED IN AMMED FORCES! N/A	HOSPITAL D Income		PLACE OF DE	EATH (Check enly on	.1	
ECEDENT	st. Margaret					town on Loc Dyer	CATION OF DEATH	M COUNTY O	FORATH Lake
	16. MARITAL STATUS (Specify Widower	11 SUR (# we	VIVING SPOUSE	1/2	2s DECEDENT'S USU done during most of	working Ma. Do	net use retired?		anufacturing
	134 MESIDENCE—STATE Indiana	136 CO	Lake	Highland	CATION		SE STREET AND NU		and decir the
,	130 ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE C	ITY LIMITS	14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	1	s (If yee, specify Co	ban, Black	American Indian.	17 DEC (Spasify on	EDENT'S EDUCATION by Aughors grade complessed
	46322 136 ON A FA	Q Y96	T.S.A.	Docume	ent is t		White	y O12	y (0-12) Callege (1-4 or 5 *
ARENTS .	Joseph Willi	son	th	e Lake (	OIL		unavaila		
FORMANT	Timothy Will			1	DDRESS (Server and M W. 151st S				20c Poletonohip Son
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION    State   Committee   Commi		nbment oval from State	216 DATE AND PLACE C		of commonly cree	1999	Hammond,	
SPOSITION	22a EMBALMERS NAME Ronald A. Ree	d		226 EMBALMERS L			WAS DEATH REPOR	TED TO CORONER?	Iliciala
	246 BIGHATURE OF PUNERAL C	PRECTOR	Eter	(4)	ENSE NUMBER Liconado) 8601585	Kuipe	er Funera	ense number of fun al Home, 9 liana 4632	039 Kleinman
•	26 PART I Enter the dece proof shock of MAMEDIATE CAUSE thingle decess or condition	acc. injunes or heart failu	re List only one pause of	vised the depth. De not enter the specific pulling a DR AS A CONSEQUENCE	An An	Milli	pretery		Approximate Interval Between Oncer and Death
AUSE OF EATH  Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate cause seans the underlying		ASO	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE					Years Years	
_	cause lieft		Cor	OAC Y	AM	- 70.27	Diseas	10	Yrens
	PART II Other aignificant contains	ne - Cendes	ins contributing to dooih.	but not providually distant in I	PRECI	MANT OR 88 D. PARTUMP	28s. WAS AN PERFORM (Yes or n	MED*	WERE AUTOPEY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (You or not)
4	(Check only ana)	HEALTH O	FFICER On the bees of	rest of my knowledge death exemination and/or investig stron and/or investigation in	stion, in my <del>apinian, dad</del>	h occurred at the	time date and place	and due to the cause(s)	
NTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CERTIFIER	Mel			<del></del>	MEDICAL LICENSE 02000872	NO 294 C	DATE SIGNED (Month Day Year 2-14-99
ALTH	John A. Hoehn	D.O.		LINCOLN HIG		RERVILL	E. IN 46	32 0	ATE FILED (Month Day Year)
FICER	33 MANNER OF DEATH		340 DATE OF INJUR (Moran Day: You	1 " " " "	34¢ NUJUM AT (Yes ar not	254 D	HEALTH	YN HAE'V PREYMET OLF I	AKE COUNTY
	☐ Natural ☐ Pending	n			actory office	1 30 1004	AUG 8	2000	11921 T
	Accident Investigation		344 PLACE OF INJU			COC		بسيفتيف حالة غالف	CACTOR or Lony 2000)
	Mveetigatio	<b>b</b> a	34e PLACE OF INJU building atc (Spi				PETER B	ENJAMIN5	95

25× □